
Respondent Name 

Zachary Zappone 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 
Glen Morgan  
reported via the portal 
 (Thu, 4 May 2023 at 5:34 PM) 
  
To whom it may concern, 
  
It has recently come to my attention that Spokane County Councilman Zach Zappone has committed various 
violations of Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The violations are detailed below. 
  
1. Failure to timely file Financial Disclosure Documents. Possible effort to conceal personal financial information 
from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, .710) 
  
Zach Zappone is currently on the Spokane City Council, but before he barely won the election to this office in 
2021, he ran a failed campaign for the Washington State Legislature in District 6, position 1 in 2020.  This specific 
violation is from the time of that well-funded, but ultimately failed political campaign.  Candidate Zappone, just 
like every candidate running for office, must file a financial disclosure form with the PDC within two weeks of 
when he originally filed to run for office on May 18, 2020.  That F-1 should have covered his financial disclosure 
information for calendar year 2019.  It appears he never did this.  He did file a financial disclosure document for 
calendar year 2020 in early 2021 (see attached), but that is not a replacement for the personal financial 
information he concealed from the public during that well-funded but ultimately unsuccessful political campaign 
for the state legislature in 2020.  
Please inform Councilman Zach Zappone that he must go back and correct his attempt to conceal this critical 
information from the public.    I will note for the record, it appears that Councilman Zappone’s  challenges 
complying with the law appear to be a pattern of behavior with his recently filed late F1 for calendar year 2022 
(See PDC Enforcement Case #136216).  
  
2. Failure to accurately report income/contribution data with the PDC.  Possible concealment of true source of 
campaign funds?  (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240) 
  
This part of the complaint also appears to involve both Councilman Zappone’s failed Legislative campaign 
(which, interestingly enough, is still filing C3 and C4 documents years after that failed campaign has become 
nothing more than a painful memory). To understand this initial violation, I will explain what I found: 
First, review the third version (it was amended several times) of Zappone’s first C-4 (Expenditure report) filed with 
the PDC (PDC C4 Report # 110015923 see attached).  This final version of this first C-4 report claims that the 
campaign began with $7,860 in the bank account rolled over from the previous campaign.  First, this is not 
possible since this was Zappone’s first Spokane City Council race, and there was no previous city council race to 
roll these funds into his campaign.  Recognizing that he probably broke the law with this first report – even after 
three amendments – I reviewed his C-3 (contribution reports) to see if he ever reported where this money came 
from.  He did not. 
However, I did review the filed documents from Zappone’s failed Legislative race, and it appears that Councilman 
Zappone might have transferred some of the remaining funds from that campaign to his new City Council 
campaign, but this is where the additional lawbreaking appears to just get worse.  For example, this first C4 
report for the Zappone for City Council race was supposed to cover the financial activity covering January 1 -
January 31, 2021.  This is the time period, according to the C4 Report #110015923 that this mystery $7,860 was 
in the campaign bank account (why it took them three tries to get this amount right is an additional mystery).  
However, when you review the two transactions reported on the Zappone for State Legislature campaign (See 
PDC C4 Report # 110013514 attached) you can see the dates of transfer reported as being first $6,115.00 on 
February 10th, 2021 and the second transfer reported as being on February 28, 2021.  Please note that neither of 
these dates could possibly have been reported on a C4 report for the Spokane County Council race covering the 
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January 2021 timeframe if these transactions hadn’t happened yet as reported by the failed Zappone State 
Legislature campaign.  One or both reports are false and provide false information. 
Another significant discrepancy that is exposed by comparing these two reports is that the amounts do not add 
up.  Somewhere between the $6,860 reported by the failed Zappone for State Legisature campaign and the 
“instant rollover cash hoard” of $7,860 reported by the 3rd version of the Zappone for Spokane City Council race, 
a mystery $1,000 was conjured into existence without attribution of original source or proper reporting as 
required under RCW 42.17A.235.  
I will point out that this campaign uses the same treasurer, Andrew Taylor, for both campaigns, so it seems 
unlikely that they couldn’t figure out the math.  Additionally, if the first C4 filed by the Zappone for Spokane City 
Council race is incorrect, this means every C4 after that is inaccurate, and even a first time amateur treasurer 
would know to check Line18 from the C4 with the bank statement from the previous month.  Clearly this was not 
done, or someone secretly inserted an extra unreported $1,000 into this campaign. 
Which leads to the next obvious legal violation by this crew… 
  
3.  Illegal contribution from one candidate political campaign to another political campaign (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.430(8)) 
The failed Zappone for state legislature campaign committee appears to have attempted to circumvent the clear 
legal prohibitions as explained in RCW 42.17A.430(8) when they reported a transfer of $1,000 to the Zappone for 
Spokane City Council committee (See PDC Report 110019711 on 4/3/2021 – attached).  While this transfer of 
funds would be illegal on its face, the Zappone for City Council race decided to just pretend it never happened, 
and so they reported nothing from this transaction.  There are no corresponding C3s that match this mystery, 
illegal $1,000 contribution.  This would be an additional violation by concealing this information from the public, 
just as this campaign did with the initial “transfer” contributions that were never reported on any C3 at any time 
by this campaign (again, specifically, this is a violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240) 
  
4. Failure to get written approval by donors to transfer funds to campaign for different office (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.490) 
  
Based on the slipshod reporting, the apparent illegal collusion between these two political campaigns, sharing of 
the treasurer, and the obvious failures by the Zappone campaign to even marginally comply with Washington 
State campaign finance laws, it appears extremely likely that this campaign completely failed to get formal 
written approval to transfer these unaccountable funds left over in his failed 2020 legislative campaign to 
transfer to his Spokane City Council race.  
PDC staff should request evidence of this written approval because the circumstantial evidence seems to indicate 
this was never done according to the legal requirements defined in RCW 42.17A.490. 
  
Finally, I will point out that this candidate has self-reported  his expertise in following Washington State’s 
campaign finance laws when he responded to the PDC during an investigation of his campaign by PDC staff in 
2021 (See PDC Enforcement Case #99799).  He presented himself as extremely knowledgeable at the time, yet it 
appears while he was putting on that façade to PDC staff for one type of violation and investigation, his 
campaign was clearly operating in total defiance of the law as explained above.  
  
This should invite a much more detailed level of scrutiny of this campaign and perhaps some required education 
of this political candidate and his treasurer so that they become more effective at following the law in the future.  
Between these two political campaigns, they have acquired and spent almost $300,000, and this should be more 
than enough cash and experience to learn how to follow the law.    
Let me know if you need any additional information. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know who is funding these political campaigns, if these candidates and politicians can 
follow the law, if they are dishonest, if they can't do math (even when they are teachers), and if they even care 
about telling the truth to the public.  What the heck is going on with this crew? 
 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
I've referenced the most relevant PDC docs both by tracking number within the body of the complaint, 
but also as copied to this complaint for easier reference by staff. 
 
List of potential witnesses 
Clearly this candidate and his treasurer should both be interviewed.  Additionally, it is worth getting 
the bank statements for this campaign (or both campaigns) to see why nothing lines up or matches.  If 
the C4s are not reporting the accurate bank account statement, that will be further red flags to 
investigate this one further. 
 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

110013514

03-25-2021

(Friends of Zack Zappone)

PO Box 48697 Spokane, WA

99208 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2020

02/01/21 02/28/21 X

$193,471.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($105.23)

($105.23)

$193,366.39

$0.00

$185,078.48

$6,866.53

$0.00

$6,866.53

$0.00

($105.23)

($105.23)

$191,839.78

X
X

(509)325-4402

$1,526.61

$0.00

$1,526.61

ZACHARY ZAPPONE 03/25/21 Andrew Taylor 03/25/21



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Friends of Zack Zappone) 02/01/21 02/28/21

$0.00

$6.53

02/10/21
FRIENDS OF ZACK ZAPPONE -
PO Box 48697
Spokane, WA 99208

transfer surplus funds to
Friends of Zack Zappone
Spokane City 2021

$6,115.00

02/28/21
FRIENDS OF ZACK ZAPPONE -
PO Box 48697
Spokane, WA 99208

contribution to Zack Z 2021
City of Spokane
councilmember campaign

$745.00

$0.00

$6,866.53



 

CORRECTIONS 

 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 c 

 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

      

Date 

       
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS  The below listed amounts have been received as refunds on expenditures previously reported.  The refund has been 

deposited and reported on C3 report, Line 1d. 
Date of Report Source/Person Making Refund Amount of Refund 

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

      
 
 

              

 Total refunds 
Enter as (-) on line 6 and line 15 of C4. 
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(Friends of Zack Zappone) 02/01/21 02/28/21

02/07/21
LEADERSHIP FOR EDUCATIONAL EQUITY

Washington, DC $105.23

$105.23



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

110015923
AMENDS
110012805

04-12-2021

(Friends of Zack Zappone)

PO Box 48697 Spokane, WA

99208 CITY COUNCIL MEMBER 2021

01/31/21 01/31/21 X

$7,860.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,860.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(509)325-4402

$7,860.00

$0.00

$7,860.00

ZACHARY ZAPPONE 04/12/21 Andrew Taylor 04/12/21



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Friends of Zack Zappone) 01/31/21 01/31/21

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

110019711

05-10-2021

(Friends of Zack Zappone)

PO Box 48697 Spokane, WA

99208 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2020

04/01/21 04/30/21 X

$193,471.62

$105.23

$0.00

$105.23

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,576.85

$0.00

$191,846.31

$1,006.53

$0.00

$1,006.53

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$192,852.84

X
X

(509)325-4402

$724.01

$0.00

$724.01

ZACHARY ZAPPONE 05/10/21 Andrew Taylor 05/10/21



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Friends of Zack Zappone) 04/01/21 04/30/21

04/08/2021 $105.23

$105.23

$6.53

04/03/21
FRIENDS OF ZACK ZAPPONE -
PO Box 48697
Spokane, WA 99208

contribution to Friends of
Zack Zoppone 2021 Spokane
councilmember campaign

$1,000.00

$0.00

$1,006.53










